11-23-2001

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 02103-021LL1

11-08-2001

REC

Date of Deposit

ET

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 101899471

Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copy of	f an original document.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Interact Accessories, Inc.	Bose Corporation		
☐ Individual(s)	The Mountain		
□ Association ///∧ 2/∧	Framingham, MA 01701		
☐ General Partnership /// OO/O/			
☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship		
☑ Corporation—State of Delaware✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓✓<	Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation–State of Delaware		
⊠ Assignment	Other		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United		
☐ Change of Name	States, a domestic representative designation is		
☐ Other:	attached. □ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).:		
75/703,946			
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
CHARLES HIEKEN, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
•			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the head of my knowledge	and holief the foregoing information in true and correct and		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge the attached is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
PA.	NOV - 5 2001		
Charles Hieken Charles			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Т	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
20340036.doc			
/2001 LMUELLER 00000099 75703946			
:481 40.00 DP /			
CERTIFI CA TE OF MAILING BY I	FIRST CLASS MAIL		
1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) t	that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as		
first class mail with sufficient postage 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 222	on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 202-3513.		
NOV - 5 2001	Mr. la Hicken		

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0148

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

1/1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERACT ACCESSORIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 10999 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and intends to use or is using BIG WAVE as a trademark for Video and computer game accessories, namely, software containing codes used in playing video and computer games, instructional tips and materials, audio and visual demonstrations and sample game saves; software upgrades for video and computer games; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following application for registration of said mark: United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 75/703,946, filed May 11, 1999; and

WHEREAS, BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, all registrations and applications for registration of said mark, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark.

INTERACT ACCESSORIES, INC.

Date:	8-27-01	By: Ken Tarolla	8/27/01
[Seal]		Its:	
STATE OF	Margara		OCT 1 0 2001
COUNTY OF	Anne Arundet	2001 1 6	LEGAL DEPT

On this $\frac{\alpha}{1}$ day of $\frac{\alpha}{1}$, 2001, before me personally appeared the oversigned, to me known to be described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the oversigned is duly authorized and appointed by the said corporation to set the signature and seal of said corporation to the within instrument of assignment and sale, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Notary's Seal]

20264905

Notary Public

My Comm. Exps. 7/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 11/08/2001